
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:680
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2009
LOW COST AYURVEDIC TREATMENT CENTRE
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether an American capital venture company proposes to make investment to start low-cost ayurvedic treatment centres all over the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the name of the places identified for the same;

(c) whether the Government proposes to issue any directives in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) This Department has no information regarding the proposal.

(b) to (d) Question does not arise.
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